RESOLUTION NO. 16-93 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER	Sella	Beels	ON THE
5H ₁	DAY OF_	April		, 1993.
- N				

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF W. G. STANG, INC. OF HAMILTON, OHIO FOR THE "CITY OF CENTERVILLE-WILMINGTON PIKE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION" PROJECT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the "City of Centerville-Wilmington Pike Sanitary Sewer Extension" project, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, W. G. Stang, Inc. of Hamilton, Ohio, was the lowest and best bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. The bid of W. G. Stang, Inc. of Hamilton, Ohio, in the amount of \$108,456.40, marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 5+h day of how.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true

and correct copy of Resolution Number 16-93, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 5th day of

mainle Sur Sande

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

April , 1993.

PROPOSAL FORM OFFER

- 1 *

W. G. Stand Inc., as a Contractor authorized to do business in the State of Ohio, proposes to perform
the work identified as:
city of centerville, Wilmington Pike - Sanitary , 19 93 .
To the City of Centerville, Ohio
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned hereby declares, as bidder, that he has personally examined the site of the herein proposed work, that the only persons or parties interested in this proposals are those named herein, that this bid is made without any connection with any other person, or making a bid for the same purpose, that he has read the Invitation to Bid, including Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, Agreement, Bond forms, Specifications, plans and drawings, and the amendments thereto, that he agrees to all of the stipulations therein contained, and be proposes and agrees that if his bid, as submitted in the attached schedule is accepted, he will contract in the form specified in the Invitation to Bid, perform all the work mentioned in the Invitation to Bid and complete the same within the time therein specified after the date of notification by the City to proceed with the work, and will furnish the required bonds all within ten days after date of mailing Notice of Acceptance to him at his address as given below, and that he will accept in full payment therefor the prices named in the attached schedule. Said prices are to include and cover the furnishing of all material, labor, tools, equipment and all other things necessary to complete the entire work in a proper and workmanlike manner according to the plans identified in the Invitation to Bid and upon the terms and conditions and in the manner set forth in the Invitation to Bid, and under penalty of bond hereto attached, and to the full satisfaction and acceptance of the Board of Commissioners of City of Centerville. The following is the name and place of the surety company which will sign the bonds each in the amount of 100% of the bid as surety if the work is awarded to the undersigned.
Great American
Address 8500 Berk Blud. Hamilton OH 45015
Address 8500 Berk Blud. Hamilton OH 45015

It is hereby agreed that the City of Centerville has the right to reject this proposal, or to award the above described work to the undersigned at the prices stipulated. If the proposal is rejected then the enclosed check for 10% of the amount of the bid, (if a bid bond is not included), which is made payable to the City of Centerville shall be returned to the undersigned as provided in Instruction to Bidders. If the proposal is accepted and the work is awarded and the Undersigned shall fail to enter into a contract in the form and terms set out in the invitation to Bid within ten days after the award shall have been made, then the said check shall be cashed and the amount thereof paid into the Treasury of the City of Centerville as liquidation damages for the failure of the undersigned to comply with the terms of this proposal.

Name of Corporation Submitting Bid W.G. Stang Inc
Name of Partnership Submitting Bid
If Partnership, Name of Partners
Name of Individual Submitting Bid
If Individual, Name of Business
Address 2403 Jackson burg Rd
address 2403 Jacksonburg Rd city Hamilton OH 45011
Contractor By Barry Stang (UP)
Contractor
By Barry Stang (UP)

13

Project No. 9204-5

Project Title: Wilmington Pike Sanitary Sewer Between Brown Road and Whipp Road

Contract No.:

Montgomery County, Ohio

PROPOSAL PRICES

PAGE _1 OF _2

		ESTIMATED QUANTITIES (A)	UNITS	UNIT COST IN FIGURES			TOTAL COST OF ITEM		
	STEM			LABOR (C)	MATERIALS (D)	TOTAL (E = C + D)	FIGURES (F = A X E)	WORDS (F = A X E)	
A.	SEWER PIPE TRENCH, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL TRENCH, DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, GRAVEL BACKFILL								
1.	For 8" diameter pipe, 0'- 6' deep	210	L.F.	४∞	12∞	20∞	42000	Four Theoseand Two Hundred	
2.	For 8 ^m diameter pipe, 6'- 8' deep	215	L.F.	8∞	12 00	2000	4300 -	Four Thousand Three Hundred	
3.	For 8" diameter pipe, 8' - 10' deep	428	L.F.	&∞	12 -	20∞	8560°		
4.	For 8" diameter pipe, 10' - 12' deep	405	L.F.	800	12 00	20∞	- 60	Eight Thousand One Hundred	
5.	For 8" diameter pipe, 12' - 14' deep	751	L.F.	85	1200		15020°	Fifteen Thousand and Twenty	
8.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SANITARY SEWER PIPE								
1.	8" diameter, ANNA C-900, Class 150	2009	L.F.	12∞	<u>دٍ ٥٥</u>	18 [∞]	36162°	Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two	
c.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES							,	
1.	4" diameter service Wye and temporary plug with gravel backfili	16	L.S.	500∞	225 [∞]	725∞	116000	Eleven Thousand Six Hundred	

14

Project No.

9204-S

Project Title: Wilmington Pike Sanitary Sewer Between Brown Road and Whipp Road

Contract No.:

Montgomery County, Ohio

PROPOSAL PRICES

PAGE 2 OF Z

		ESTIMATED QUANTITIES (A)	UNITS	UNIT COST IN FIGURES			TOTAL COST OF ITEM		
	ITEM			LABOR (C)	MATERIALS (D)	TOTAL (E = C + D)	FIGURES (F = A X E)	WORDS (F = A X E)	
D.	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLES								
1.	Standard Sanitary Manhole	9	EACH	70000	1000000	170000	15300°	Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred	
E.	MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION								
1.	Connect to existing manhole #86-407, use flexible watertight seal	1	EACH	180000	200€	2000000	2000 ⁶²	Two Thousand	
F.	MONTGOMERY COUNTY SANITARY SEWER PERMITS	2009	L.F.			\$ 1.60	\$3,214.40	Three Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen Dollars and 40/100	
TOTA	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST FOR PROJECT NO. 9204-S, WILMINGTON PIKE SANITARY SEVER 108 456 40 one Hundred Eight Thousand								

Fur Hundred Fifty Six dollars and Forty Cents

TIME OF COMPLETION 45 Days after notice to proceed

CALENDAR DAYS 40